Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



FLORIDA FAMILY LABORATORY FOUNDATION INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FLORIDA FAMILY LABORATORY FOUNDATION INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address:

5200 S.W. 8 ST SUITE F CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134

The mailing address of the corporation is:

5200 S.W. 8 ST SUITE F CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO SOLICIT FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE FOUNDATION FOR INDEGENT, HOMELESS, AND ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED PERSONS UNABLE TO PAY FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY AND COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES, AND TO PROVIDE RESEARCH

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: BOARD APPOINTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOSE R VILLACIS SR. 4050 S.W. 128 AVE MIAMI, FL. 33175 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0500003015 FILED March 24, 2005 Sec. Of State dbrown

Registered Agent Signature: JOSE R. VILLACIS SR.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOSE VILLACIS 4050 S.W. 128 AVE MIAMI,FL 33134

Incorporator Signature: JOSE R. VILLACIS SR.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PT JOSE R VILLACIS SR. 4050 SW 128 AVE MIAMI, FL. 33175

Title: V JEOVANNI VILLACIS 4050 SW 128 AVE MIAMI, FL. 33175

Title: S JONATHAN D VILLACIS 4050 SW 128 AVE

MIAMI, FL. 33175

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/18/2005